
Charolais Show

Champion Spring Calf N/A

Reserve Champion Spring Calf N/A

Champion Junior Calf Clayton Hill
RHR Eleanor 203 6037
Galt, CA
Sacramento County

Reserve Champion Junior Calf N/A

Champion Fall Calf Nicole Reis
NR Roxy 531 2357
Gridley, CA
Butte County

Reserve Champion Fall Calf Robert Bianchi
 BC MS Blend 2268 7942

Gilroy, CA
Santa Clara County

Champion Intermediate Heifer Madison Andrade
MA Star Swifty 529C 2941
San Juan Bautista, CA
San Benito County

Reserve Champion Intermediate Heifer Derrick Pomi
HF Ms. Charity C210 3965
Petaluma, CA
Sonoma County

Champion Junior Female Clayton Hill
D R White Satin 1025 6038
Galt, CA
Sacramento County

Reserve Champion Junior Female N/A

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef I

Thursday, July 14, 2016
Judge: Brandon Callis, Minco, OK
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Champion Senior Female Nicole Reis 
NR MS Leader 422 2356
Gridley, CA
Butte County

Reserve Champion Senior Female Clayton Hill
D R Monique 362 6040
Galt, CA
Sacramento County

Champion Female Nicole Reis
NR Roxy 531 2357
Gridley, CA
Butte County

Reserve Champion Female Nicole Reis 
NR MS Leader 422 2356
Gridley, CA
Butte County

Champion Bull Robert Bianchi
BC Tribute 2252 7943
Gilroy, CA
Santa Clara County

Reserve Champion Bull Robert Bianchi
BC Concoction 2205 7941
Gilroy, CA
Santa Clara County

Premier Exhibitor Clayton Hill

Premier Breeder Nicole Reis

Premier Sire NR Pokemon 028, EM800085
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Supreme Female Silveira Bros.
2K Black Lady 1445 3640
Angus
Firebaugh, CA
Fresno County

Reserve Supreme Female Madison Andrade 
Star Gracelyn 504C 2942
Sim-Angus
San Juan Bautista, CA
San Benito County

Supreme Bull Ed Hartzell
FPF 302 109 Spectre 504 2688
Hereford
Oakdale, CA
Stanislaus County

Reserve Supreme Bull Robert Bianchi
BC Concoction 2205 7941
Charolais
Gilroy, CA
Santa Clara County

Judge: Brandon Callis, Minco, OK

Supremes

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef I

Friday, July 15, 2016
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Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:03 - February 2016 Calves

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

6037

MCF Bohannon 305A
D R Monique 362

2/3/2016
RHR Eleanor 203

F1217020

203

EM835382
F1154367

Clayton Hill

S:
D:

E:
B: Clayton Hill

Organization:Liberty Ranch FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:05 - Junior Calf Champion and Reserve Junior Calf Champion

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

10189

MCF Bohannon 305A
D R Monique 362

2/3/2016
RHR Eleanor 203

F1217020

203

EM835382
F1154367

Clayton Hill

S:
D:

E:
B: Clayton Hill

Organization:Liberty Ranch FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:06 - Winter Calves, November - December 2015

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

2357

NR Pokemon 028
D R Roxy 613

11/29/2015
NR Roxy 531

F1217139

531

EM800085
F986117

Nicole Reis

S:
D:

E:
B: Nicole Reis

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 7942

HC Blend 7242
BC Ms Bud 422

12/23/2015
BC MS Blend 2268

F1219715

2268

M750086
F972981

Robert Bianchi

S:
D:

E:
B: Bianchi Charolais

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

3322

NR Pokemon 028
D R White Rose 583

11/29/2015
NR White Rose 532

F1217140

R532

EM800085
F986118

Tracy Niemela

S:
D:

E:
B: Nicole Reis

Organization:Pine Ridge 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:07 - Senior Calves, September - October 2015

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

2358

NR Pokemon 028
NR Ms Leader 013

10/9/2015
NR MS Leader 521

F1217137

521

EM800085
F1119641

Nicole Reis

S:
D:

E:
B: Nicole Reis

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:08 - Fall Calf Champion and Reserve Fall Calf Champion

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

10187

NR Pokemon 028
D R Roxy 613

11/29/2015
NR Roxy 531

F1217139

531

EM800085
F986117

Nicole Reis

S:
D:

E:
B: Nicole Reis

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 10190

HC Blend 7242
BC Ms Bud 422

12/23/2015
BC MS Blend 2268

F1219715

2268

M750086
F972981

Robert Bianchi

S:
D:

E:
B: Bianchi Charolais

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:10 - Summer Yearling Heifer, May -June 2015

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

3965

HF Pistol Pete 15Y
HF Mr. Bluegrass 096

5/2/2015
HF Ms. Charity C210

F1209900

C210

EM810622
EF1145666

Derrick Pomi

S:
D:

E:
B: Hansen Farms

Organization:Petaluma FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:11 - April Spring Yearling Heifer, April 2015

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

2941

OBG Captain America
4B Fancy 907

4/4/2015
MA Star Fancy 529C

F1205507

529C

M801201
F1107044

Madison Andrade

S:
D:

E:
B: Dustin Bush

Organization:Hollister FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 7938

Spur Encore 1A444
EB Beach Babe 12674

4/20/2015
EB California Dreaming 2184

F1201911

2184

M834901
F1182757

Erica Bianchi

S:
D:

E:
B: Erica Bianchi

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:12 - Intermediate Heifer Champion and Reserve Intermediate Heifer Champion

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

10192

OBG Captain America
4B Fancy 907

4/4/2015
MA Star Fancy 529C

F1205507

529C

M801201
F1107044

Madison Andrade

S:
D:

E:
B: Dustin Bush

Organization:Hollister FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 10191

HF Pistol Pete 15Y
HF Mr. Bluegrass 096

5/2/2015
HF Ms. Charity C210

F1209900

C210

EM810622
EF1145666

Derrick Pomi

S:
D:

E:
B: Hansen Farms

Organization:Petaluma FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:13 - March Spring Yearling Heifer, March 2015

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

6038

MCF Bohannan 305A
D R White Satin 1069

3/12/2015
D R White Satin 1025

F1206787

1025

EM835382
F1114829

Clayton Hill

S:
D:

E:
B: Dismukes Ranch, Checotah OK

Organization:Liberty Ranch FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:16 - Junior Champion Female and Reserve Junior Champion Female

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

10193

MCF Bohannan 305A
D R White Satin 1069

3/12/2015
D R White Satin 1025

F1206787

1025

EM835382
F1114829

Clayton Hill

S:
D:

E:
B: Dismukes Ranch, Checotah OK

Organization:Liberty Ranch FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:17 - Senior Yearling Heifer, August - December 2014

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

2356

NR Pokemon 028
NR Ms Leader 013

10/4/2014
NR MS Leader 422

F1200008

422

EM800085
F1119641

Nicole Reis

S:
D:

E:
B: Nicole Reis

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:18 - Two-Year-Old-Cow with Calf

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

6039

D R Revelation 467
D R Forever Lucy 1122

3/12/2014
RHR Daisy Delight

F1180834

312

EM755482
F1154376

Clayton Hill

S:
D:

E:
B: Lacey Hill

Organization:Liberty Ranch FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:19 - Mature Cow & Calf

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

6040

D R Revelation 467
D R Monique 883

2/17/2012
D R Monique 362

F1154367

362

EM755482
F986115

Clayton Hill

S:
D:

E:
B: Dismukes Ranch, Checotah OK

Organization:Liberty Ranch FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:20 - Senior Champion Female and Reserve Senior Champion Female

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

10194

NR Pokemon 028
NR Ms Leader 013

10/4/2014
NR MS Leader 422

F1200008

422

EM800085
F1119641

Nicole Reis

S:
D:

E:
B: Nicole Reis

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 10196

D R Revelation 467
D R Monique 883

2/17/2012
D R Monique 362

F1154367

362

EM755482
F986115

Clayton Hill

S:
D:

E:
B: Dismukes Ranch, Checotah OK

Organization:Liberty Ranch FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:21 - Breed Champion Female and Reserve Breed Champion Female

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

10188

NR Pokemon 028
D R Roxy 613

11/29/2015
NR Roxy 531

F1217139

531

EM800085
F986117

Nicole Reis

S:
D:

E:
B: Nicole Reis

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 10195

NR Pokemon 028
NR Ms Leader 013

10/4/2014
NR MS Leader 422

F1200008

422

EM800085
F1119641

Nicole Reis

S:
D:

E:
B: Nicole Reis

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:22 - Pair of Females

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

2360
Pair of Females

Nicole Reis

S:
D:

E:
B: Nicole Reis

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 2361
Pair of Females

Nicole Reis

S:
D:

E:
B: Nicole Reis

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

6041
Pair of Females

Clayton Hill

S:
D:

E:
B: Clayton Hill

Organization:Liberty Ranch FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:23 - Junior Bull Calf, January 1, 2016 and over 4 months of age

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

7943

Spur Encore 1A444
BC Ms Blend 929

1/8/2016
BC Tribute 2252

M874995

2252

M834901
F1116652

Robert Bianchi

S:
D:

E:
B: Bianchi Ranches

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:25 - Intermediate Bull, January - August 2015

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

7941

HC Blend 7242
BC Ms Clod 837

5/5/2015
BC Concoction 2205

M874991

2205

M750086
F1114811

Robert Bianchi

S:
D:

E:
B: Bianchi Charolais

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:27 - Breed Champion Bull and Reserve Breed Champion Bull

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

10263

Spur Encore 1A444
BC Ms Blend 929

1/8/2016
BC Tribute 2252

M874995

2252

M834901
F1116652

Robert Bianchi

S:
D:

E:
B: Bianchi Ranches

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 10264

HC Blend 7242
BC Ms Clod 837

5/5/2015
BC Concoction 2205

M874991

2205

M750086
F1114811

Robert Bianchi

S:
D:

E:
B: Bianchi Charolais

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:28 - Pair of Bulls

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

7944
Pair of Bulls

Robert Bianchi

S:
D:

E:
B:

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:29 - Produce of Dam

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

2362

NR Ms Leader 013

Produce of Dam

F1119641

Nicole Reis

S:
D:

E:
B: Nicole Reis

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6475 Open Charolais
Class:31 - Junior Get of Sire

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

7945

HC Blend 7242

Junior Get of Sire

M750086

Robert Bianchi

S:
D:

E:
B: Bianchi Charolais

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 7001 Supreme Open Beef
Class:01 - Supreme Champion Female and Reserve Supreme Champion Female

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

10340

Dameron First Class
2K Black Lady 839

9/10/2015
2K Black Lady 1445

AAA+ 18376282

1445

AAA 16175085
AAA 16562353

Silveira Bros [team/company]

S:
D:

E:
B: Kelli J Retallick

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 10341

MR HOC Broker
2588

2/1/2015
Star Gracelyn 504C

2966679

504C

2531081
2966678

Madison Andrade

S:
D:

E:
B: Colton Schmidt

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 7001 Supreme Open Beef
Class:02 - Supreme Champion Bull and Reserve Supreme Champion Bull

2016 California State Fair
Open Beef

10342

CRR 719 catapult 109
FPF 100W Madea 302

1/28/2015
FPF 302 109 Spectre 504

P43590121

504

P43186342
P43392352

Ed Hartzell

S:
D:

E:
B: Caitlyn Hartzel

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 10343

HC Blend 7242
BC Ms Clod 837

5/5/2015
BC Concoction 2205

M874991

2205

M750086
F1114811

Robert Bianchi

S:
D:

E:
B: Bianchi Charolais

Organization:

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder
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